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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4199
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
STENGTH OF CPF
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the strength of Central Para-military Forces (CPF) in view of the law and order problem in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): At present there is no proposal for sanctioning additional Battalions to Central Armed Police Forces exclusively for law and order.
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